First
name
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
John

John

John
John
John
Phillip

Phillip

Phillip
Phillip

Phillip
Phillip
Phillip
Phillip
Phillip
Phillip
Helen

Helen
Jonathan

Jonathan

. Herefordshire
O Council

Members’ expenses claimed during the period August 2021 to October 2021

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period August 2021 to

October 2021. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took

place.

Surname
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Bowen
Hardwick
Hardwick

Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Howells

Howells

Howells
Howells

Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells

Howells
I'anson

I'anson
Lester

Lester

Meeting or event

Collect chain from Plough Lane

Event - re-opening of Yarpole village hall
Ceri catch up at Shirehall

Meeting Andrew Lovegrove at Shirehall
Three Counties Hotel - Planning Committee
Inspection of Town Hall on behalf of Scrutiny
Hereford Peace Council @ crem & citizenship
ceremony

General scrutiny @ Three Counties Hotel
Hereford & Ceri catch up

Ceri catch up and chain handover@ Plough
Lane

Ceri catch up @ Shirehall

Hay on Wye - RBL event

Meeting Claire Ward @ Plough Lane

Shaw Health Care, Market Street Ledbury
site inspection @ Putley & Bicton

Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel return
Cabinet Briefing - Plough Lane return
Planning site visits as per agenda - home
return

Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel return
Cabinet - Plough Lane return

Ledbury to Shire Hall - CYPSC meeting
Ledbury to Three Counties Hotel - Full
Council meet

Ledbury to Plough Lane - meet with Vice
Chair CYPSC

Ledbury to Shire Hall - CYPSC meeting
Ledbury to Plough Lane - informal CYPSC
meeting

Home to Shire Hall - CYPSC Chair training
Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC meeting
Ledbury to Plough Lane - Media training
Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC workshop
Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC agenda
setting meeting

home to plough lane and return children and
young peoples scrutiny committee briefing
home to plough land and return for children
and young peoples scrutiny committee
General Scrutiny Plough Lane

Stoke Lacy meeting with AOL re TRO
Highways improvements

Date of

event or

meeting
27/07/21
01/08/21
02/08/21
03/08/21
04/08/21
06/08/21

09/08/21

10/08/21

11/08/21
18/08/21
22/08/21
24/08/21
26/08/21
31/08/21
04/08/21
19/08/21

31/08/21
01/09/21
16/09/21
20/05/21

28/05/21

14/06/21
30/06/21

16/07/21
27/07/21
05/08/21
17/08/21
23/08/21

24/08/21
16/07/21

05/08/21
19/07/21

21/07/21

Number
Expenses of miles
type claimed
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 14.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 46.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 45.00
Mileage 46.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 66.00
Mileage 44.00
Mileage 60.00
Mileage 103.00
Mileage 16.00
Mileage 16.00
Mileage 54.00
Mileage 16.00
Mileage 16.00
Mileage 28.00
Mileage 37.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 28.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 28.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 30.00
Mileage 32.00
Mileage 32.00
Mileage 29.00
Mileage 7.00

Amount
Claimed
19.80
6.30
19.80
19.80
20.70
19.80

20.25

20.70

19.80
19.80
29.70
19.80
27.00
51.50

7.20

7.20

24.30
7.20
7.20

12.60

16.65

13.50
12.60

13.50
12.60
13.50
13.50
13.50

13.50

14.40

14.40
13.05

3.15



Jonathan
Jonathan
Jonathan
Jonathan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
David
David
David
David
David
David

Yolande

Yolande

Yolande

Yolande

Lester
Lester
Lester
Lester
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Seldon
Summers
Summers
Summers
Summers
Summers
Summers

Watson

Watson

Watson

Watson

Scrutiny meeting Three Counties hotel
Planning site visit Putley

Scrutiny Meeting Plough Lane

Planning Site visit Ullingswick

Planning Committee, 3 Counties Hotel
Licensing site visit, Hereford rugby Club
Planning site Visit, Bicton to home

planning site visit Putley Green to Bicton
planning site visit, home to Putley Green
Planning Committee, 3 Counties hotel
Planning redirection meeting, Plough Lane
Children's improvement plan, Plough Lane
Planning Committee, 3 Counties Hotel
Childrens scrutiny at plough

Adults wellbeing at plough lane

Childrens scrutiny at plough

All members briefing at plough

General scrutiny at plough

Planning Site visits

Home to Trumpet Cafe (Ledbury) and return
to meet ClIr Seldon to talk through Childrens
services incl. HOPE Centre, Cabinet Support
Home to Plough Lane and return via A49 to
attend Improvement PLan w/shop

Home to Plough Lane return to attend mtg
with Richard Watson (CCG) & ClIr Toynbee
about Childrens commissioning contract. On
arrival to Plough Lane, Clir Toynbee unable to
attend so used pod to have mtg with Richard
via zoom

Return trip from Home to Plough Lane to
attend A&G Committee via A49 up and back
via Fownhope (due to traffic problems on
A49)

10/08/21
31/08/21
22/09/21
28/09/21
08/04/21
17/08/21
31/08/21
31/08/21
31/08/21
01/09/21
10/09/21
16/09/21
29/09/21
03/09/21
06/09/21
07/09/21
16/09/21
22/09/21
28/09/21

10/08/21

19/08/21

25/08/21

27/09/21

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

31.00
33.00
29.00
13.00
30.00
30.00
15.00
24.00
13.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
91.00

30.00

36.00

36.00

37.00
1,825.00

15.50
16.50
14.50
6.50
13.50
13.50
6.75
10.80
5.85
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
40.95

7.20

8.64

8.64

8.88
802.51



