

Members' expenses claimed during the period August 2021 to October 2021

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period August 2021 to October 2021. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took place.

_			Date of		Number	
First	0	Markey	event or	Expenses	of miles	Amount
name	Surname	Meeting or event	meeting	type	claimed	Claimed
Sebastian	Bowen	Collect chain from Plough Lane	27/07/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Event - re-opening of Yarpole village hall	01/08/21	Mileage	14.00	6.30
Sebastian	Bowen	Ceri catch up at Shirehall	02/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting Andrew Lovegrove at Shirehall	03/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Three Counties Hotel - Planning Committee	04/08/21	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Inspection of Town Hall on behalf of Scrutiny Hereford Peace Council @ crem & citizenship	06/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	ceremony General scrutiny @ Three Counties Hotel	09/08/21	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	Hereford & Ceri catch up Ceri catch up and chain handover@ Plough	10/08/21	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Lane	11/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Ceri catch up @ Shirehall	18/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Hay on Wye - RBL event	22/08/21	Mileage	66.00	29.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting Claire Ward @ Plough Lane	24/08/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Shaw Health Care, Market Street Ledbury	26/08/21	Mileage	60.00	27.00
Sebastian	Bowen	site inspection @ Putley & Bicton	31/08/21	Mileage	103.00	51.50
John	Hardwick	Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel return	04/08/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
John	Hardwick	Cabinet Briefing - Plough Lane return Planning site visits as per agenda - home	19/08/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
John	Hardwick	return	31/08/21	Mileage	54.00	24.30
John	Hardwick	Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel return	01/09/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
John	Hardwick	Cabinet - Plough Lane return	16/09/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Shire Hall - CYPSC meeting Ledbury to Three Counties Hotel - Full	20/05/21	Mileage	28.00	12.60
Phillip	Howells	Council meet Ledbury to Plough Lane - meet with Vice	28/05/21	Mileage	37.00	16.65
Phillip	Howells	Chair CYPSC	14/06/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Shire Hall - CYPSC meeting Ledbury to Plough Lane - informal CYPSC	30/06/21	Mileage	28.00	12.60
Phillip	Howells	meeting	16/07/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	Home to Shire Hall - CYPSC Chair training	27/07/21	Mileage	28.00	12.60
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC meeting	05/08/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Plough Lane - Media training	17/08/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC workshop Ledbury to Plough Lane - CYPSC agenda	23/08/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	setting meeting home to plough lane and return children and	24/08/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Helen	l'anson	young peoples scrutiny committee briefing home to plough land and return for children	16/07/21	Mileage	32.00	14.40
Helen	l'anson	and young peoples scrutiny committee	05/08/21	Mileage	32.00	14.40
Jonathan	Lester	General Scrutiny Plough Lane Stoke Lacy meeting with AOL re TRO	19/07/21	Mileage	29.00	13.05
Jonathan	Lester	Highways improvements	21/07/21	Mileage	7.00	3.15

Jonathan	Lester	Scrutiny meeting Three Counties hotel	10/08/21	Mileage	31.00	15.50
Jonathan	Lester	Planning site visit Putley	31/08/21	Mileage	33.00	16.50
Jonathan	Lester	Scrutiny Meeting Plough Lane	22/09/21	Mileage	29.00	14.50
Jonathan	Lester	Planning Site visit Ullingswick	28/09/21	Mileage	13.00	6.50
Alan	Seldon	Planning Committee, 3 Counties Hotel	08/04/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Licensing site visit, Hereford rugby Club	17/08/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Planning site Visit, Bicton to home	31/08/21	Mileage	15.00	6.75
Alan	Seldon	planning site visit Putley Green to Bicton	31/08/21	Mileage	24.00	10.80
Alan	Seldon	planning site visit, home to Putley Green	31/08/21	Mileage	13.00	5.85
Alan	Seldon	Planning Committee, 3 Counties hotel	01/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Planning redirection meeting, Plough Lane	10/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Children's improvement plan, Plough Lane	16/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Planning Committee, 3 Counties Hotel	29/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
David	Summers	Childrens scrutiny at plough	03/09/21	Mileage	10.00	4.50
David	Summers	Adults wellbeing at plough lane	06/09/21	Mileage	10.00	4.50
David	Summers	Childrens scrutiny at plough	07/09/21	Mileage	10.00	4.50
David	Summers	All members briefing at plough	16/09/21	Mileage	10.00	4.50
David	Summers	General scrutiny at plough	22/09/21	Mileage	10.00	4.50
David	Summers	Planning Site visits	28/09/21	Mileage	91.00	40.95
		Home to Trumpet Cafe (Ledbury) and return				
		to meet Cllr Seldon to talk through Childrens				
Yolande	Watson	services incl. HOPE Centre, Cabinet Support	10/08/21	Mileage	30.00	7.20
Valarada	10/24222	Home to Plough Lane and return via A49 to	40/00/04	Milaaaa	00.00	0.04
Yolande	Watson	attend Improvement PLan w/shop	19/08/21	Mileage	36.00	8.64
		Home to Plough Lane return to attend mtg with Richard Watson (CCG) & Cllr Toynbee				
		about Childrens commissioning contract. On				
		arrival to Plough Lane, Cllr Toynbee unable to				
		attend so used pod to have mtg with Richard				
Yolande	Watson	via zoom	25/08/21	Mileage	36.00	8.64
		Return trip from Home to Plough Lane to		J		
		attend A&G Committee via A49 up and back				
		via Fownhope (due to traffic problems on				
Yolande	Watson	A49)	27/09/21	Mileage	37.00	8.88
					1,825.00	802.51